

News Release

An Exelon Company

Contact: Frank Tedesco FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Atlantic City Electric, Media Relations 609-625-5567 (office) 866-655-2237 (media hotline)

Atlantic City Electric Encourages Customers to Give the Gift of Energy

MAYS LANDING, N.J. (Dec. 6, 2016) – The holiday season is here and you can help your fellow Atlantic City Electric customers by giving the *Gift of Energy*. Atlantic City Electric customers may select a dollar amount to give to someone special toward their electric bill to make their home truly joyful and bright for the holidays.

"The spirit of the holiday season is giving and sharing," said Vince Maione, Atlantic City Electric region president. "We are offering an opportunity to share a very important gift — the gift of energy — to people in our community who need financial assistance."

How to provide the Gift of Energy:

- Visit <u>www.atlanticcityelectric.com/gift</u>, and submit a *Gift of Energy* form
- The *Gift of Energy* can also be purchased in person at the following Customer Service Centers:
 - ➤ Atlantic City Customer Service Center: 8 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday, 2430 Atlantic Ave
 - ➤ Cape May Court House Customer Service Center: 9 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday, 420 Route 9
 - **Egg Harbor Township Customer Service Center:** 8 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday, 6814 Tilton Road
 - ➤ Millville Customer Service Center: 9 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday, 1101 Route 47 (Delsea Drive) Reema Plaza
 - ➤ Turnersville Customer Service Center: 9 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday, 5101 Route 42 (Priscilla Town Center)
- Through Jan. 15, 2017, participants will receive a holiday greeting card to give to *Gift of Energy* recipients, compliments of Atlantic City Electric
- Gift of Energy payments can be made via cash, check or by using a credit/debit card

For more information about Atlantic City Electric, visit www.atlanticcityelectric.com. Follow us on Facebook at www.facebook.com/atlanticcityelectric and on Twitter at www.twitter.com/acelecconnect. Our mobile app is available at www.atlanticcityelectric.com/mobileapp.

Atlantic City Electric, a public utility owned by Exelon Corporation (NYSE: EXC), provides safe, reliable and affordable regulated electric delivery services to more than 547,000 customers in southern New Jersey.